# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7463453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC.	08/02/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	1419 MURRAY ST.
City:	NORTH KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64116

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16524877
Application Number:	17845528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8015339800

**Email:** docketing@wnlaw.com,jescamilla@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E SOUTH TEMPLE STE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22409.13 AND 22409.13.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEVI S. BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Levi S. Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=22409.13 and 22409.13.1 Assignment Change of Assignee Address#page1.tif source=22409.13 and 22409.13.1 Assignment Change of Assignee Address#page2.tif

PATENT 507416525 REEL: 061045 FRAME: 0326

OFFICE DIRECT: 801-321-8823 EMAIL: lbrown@wnlaw.com

#### FILED ELECTRONICALLY

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of Aaron Wilt, et al.

Serial No.: 16/524,877 (Patent No. 11,376,188) -and- 17/845,528

For: Apparatus For Pelvic Floor Muscle Trigger Point Therapy

Attorney Docket No: 22409.13 -and- 22409.13.1

# **REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Serial number 16/524,877

As reflected below, and on behalf of the Assignee, PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC., as previously recorded on Reel 056551, Frame 0785;

and

Serial number 17/845,528

As reflected below, and on behalf of the Assignee, PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC., as previously recorded on Reel 060265, Frame 0454;

We respectfully request a change of address of the owner as indicated below:

Prior Address:

PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC. 1700 IRON STREET NORTH KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64116

> PATENT REEL: 061045 FRAME: 0327

Application No. 16/524,877 -and- 17/845,528 Change of Assignee Address

New Address:

PLUS EV HOLDINGS INC. 1419 MURRAY ST. NORTH KANSAS CITY, MO 64116

Please contact the undersigned should there be any issues with this request.

Dated this 2nd day of August 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/Levi S. Brown/

LEVI S. BROWN
Registration No. 72,533
BRIAN N. PLATT
Registration No. 62,249
WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Attorneys for Applicant
Customer No. 22913

LSB:jme

Page 2 of 2